‘98U CHErXT|Ee| sA|sEE =&F (PSP78)

AMOIAE otNSaeMo| Mad sy ¢

SFs. K27
SIRXIABAL MDY

Study on the Diversity of Power supply to Safety related Bus in Korean Next Gener

Jung-Hyun Yun, Mun-Goo Chi
Korea Electric Power Research Institute

Abstract - The electrical power of nuclear
power plant consists of Safety related power
systems and Non-Safety related power systems.
The safety related power systems are designed
to have sufficient capacity to safely shut down
the unit and to mitigate the effects of an
accident assuming loss of off-site power. This
paper presents the operation scheme of the
safety related power system for several plant
conditions in Korean Next Generation Reactor
and reviews the diversity of power supply to
the safety related bus.

1.4 £

AANLA L AS7A] £2Y I gALAH € 44
71€& wtgog ALE9 1350MWed MBE ALz
£ 28g. E dpdie AAddAs wHds e
TF 9242 A Ao P FIH LAY S
HFHoz AHAYE JFFIHE2 HAY AASFRA
(safety related Bus)ol] Wisf 2da: Mz &
ALFEPEE AHRmEN FASFRM A AYe
7 PSS 888, 244 AYAS A 2A
FEE F= A BAENRES HEs Bogx Mgl
A AVAZ) A4S A8 BaA o

2.2 B

2.1 RAAAE 2B AE 2o

AAUHEAL] AHATL FAYAZTH R2AYAS
o2 FEIAY. FAHAFL TA7IM 24KVE 24
Se d8& FULIINA 345KVE S48t 290k
E 3 Eds 2AYATY FFEH, TP
dA7)g FAL7|Abolo] AXjE WA A7) (GCB) &
Mgste] 293)of=g FHUYVIE T 2dALE &
WAHAF It 2lAGATE 2932y
FLAZIZRE FFEL AL 2vi9 2B EHEYY
A HAF HAtoz ABAA oy 2yFsd 2F
35 138KV WtHSFEM 47, 4.16KV HItAEF
FEA 270, 4.16KV A utAFFEH (PNS) 27,
4.16KV ¢AFHFEAN 418 FAEY FHL G B
ZAYP7I7L o] § B ASole 2019 Wy HEdIE
&3 29HYE 4.16KV NIt SFEL £ <
AETFEA FF3n, 29d93UA 9} SA2HAHA
S divjslel ddSF HlAYARAs 2dg AT F
HL(AAC)Y 7h=ERIeA 7] 17} dslslo] gl

2.2 AU EHAE 2y

2.2.1 42X (Normal operation)

dAL 27] 71EA 2HA V) F WeF AP v
A71 2271 (Generator Circuit Breaker)Z Awgr A
HEFAG7I(MT) 2t B2 (UAT)E B8 29X

ofE A 29AY S FFHon, EWIFF W] A
g3 Fagrt AU EIHE TANANRIE F
YA ATHYIBZN ANAHAZS 2AHA S
Ay FFE AT, FAAEAA 2UAHATL 19
-17 Zo] AN AAFIEMe] HYL 4.16KVA
A A AEF RN (Permanent Non-Safety Bus)&

3 FFee

2.2.2 24|88 2%& (House Load Operation)

A3ERFT 29AYA ) 312 (Load Rejection)
o] WA TALI LRI E Aok T AS

t 29 Rtz #A AG7E ML FejdN 29
-13 Zo] YHAE AL ATY. oy AASIFEA
2 ZAIrH S F 2 (Permanent Non-Safety Bus)dl
A AdE FIEed.

............
onatars

(29-1) B34, 2uRsted 2 F3LAFAA

2.2.3 4 WHHX|(Normal Shutdown)

AGAFY mFo] old 2AA: AF Pz AY
A e EALAAA I TAFAL A5TAE 93
LAALAE AR ALe 2¥-13 2L Ao 2A
Z1Ad71 AR ez AR otzdA FHigrle
AWBEZHAVIE T L2ALE AL FIFEA ¥
o oo, Z BMe AgdHde] HAHA gevzg A
A FaheAe] slesla GASEFRAE AN FFEREA
(Permanent Non-Safety Bus)dlA AYE g8t}

2.2.4 v} WwHEIX| (Emergency Shutdown)

O F¥L7l, 2u¥grl, 371297, AR
T THAY FAAY FTF LG s)7)e] o] W
AdAG AYAE Fga R 2uUR 8 (House Load)
Hel A AFE #F 2R 71717 29 ok= 3}
97l € BA Adaidr) o) Q& AdEn YAz g
e AFAHA L, o, gy AYr]S Ago] AAF
A+e 29-29 o] 13.8KV 2 4.16KV ¥HASF
BAe AYFFL AAdHn 7 Bz mnE A
MEY. £ 416KV 2AHIRIAFZ(PNS)EA L &)
AAZN(UAT)NAN di7|Hg7) (SAT)E AFAA7



29 2jotz s Uy Y7) (SAT)E Fal L2934
& LA Ho, AAFFEAE AA A RS
53 AYL FFEerh = 4@ XL A W
ﬁﬂ‘ ZASoly d4F 138KV deHEF =24
(28WO1IM, 28WOIN)E di7l¥gv|(SAT)E 4%4
A3 Division?d 199 LAZIZAAYI(RCP)E
+4g & gl

O 237 3238 2 $Ar718 271 2g] Abo] g
AR T A(IPR) Ao E HRAR 7} 2 A Lo
FAAG77E A Huld 92 AFen A
Adth 2UALAFTL FHY7) € B2EYUE 4
29tz 2 nE] 2dAYS AL FTFEA H2z A
Aol WARA ot a-1e0M AL ZIEAY
U Wyor S48 o] AfdE dAEFRAL
ZA18]bA M (Permanent Non-Safety Bus) 4]
ALE AL I,

mlo 2

5t
74%

4

[298-2) v &33A(Emergency Shutdown)A)

O 294944 (LO0OP) ol&f dAdLr HAE
Afoe 13.8kV R 4.16KV it zde Ad3F
o] Aol RaAdrzt xF AdEd. x23
4.16kV ZANAARHA(PNS)E HYFFo]l addz
BaAdrie 2% AREAY dAREALAAC)R
Zh2El BACI AZrEeirg A9 FERA
o AL-E FFLA "ok SIEAYY 24 ‘;!Hiioﬂ
A EAle 2ol A el dAE ASoe 4 2o
ZAvirARA 270F 38WOIMAT $4402 A4
€ FEFEUY. GASEFRAE AE1EE vty
2 2 AERsEda®(Auto.Loading Sequencing)ol

.....

B} EAFez Qe s'-—mw !
(LOOP) o wxizt AAd A8 2UAIATF
LANYE 19Y-39 o

R S == I I

T /_.:'*5_, Q‘ﬁ IT

L / Lo

™ ey

ol Gdsle

4.16 KV ¥¢ARMo] 2% HYAdEs #P B
A7 AR ols), 4.16kV AAEItARMR
Div.1(38 WOIM)2 dAZFAY(AAC)LERH £
Arer HYE Fg@ol 4.16kV ¢AFFRA
ASWO1A, 48WOICH $Foz AYE T4 8
1= :LP—M 4.16kV AR R 3SW 01Me] wleh

AEshe GHFAZA(4SW 01A, 4SWOLIC)e] A4
< 38E X t}}iﬂﬂ%’-*‘%«l e adeel et £F
o2 AYFFE ¢ 7 Ao TdL ATl of
ol A fdde] S0l dAmFALAN 27 2
A4l 4.16kV A uRHRH (3SWOIM) 9 %l-?-l%
THY ZeelA ‘34‘14"757“1 LAHADE AACEH

e 714 448 ASolez *J*Wl?l’%ii**-—? *r?‘S}
& BE% AUy ¥ ‘%l .’?.Qi 17} Division®] RS
F24 4SWOIA, 4SWOICH R SFoz AYE 37
dof gt UA2FAAY AWAEAFE FAHLE 2

(2¥-4) ER2F A (SBO)o A% HAFAA

H-49 g},

O 13.8KV @ 4.16KV ¥GHEHF 2970y
4.16kV AAvitAan el jiatdry] nFAde EA
7123471 GCR) & 29 A ok=u 345KV Agrist A%
g #A7I7 AEFAHn €42 2 gHylo] FAE
o}, &.Lﬁ%lgiﬁl%-% e 13.8KV Ev 4.16KV H|gt
ARMe] AP REANGVIE 2FE L&D
416KV A1 QAR M (PNS) S SATE A5 H s o
7y Bl 2eAYS 51%6}3 QASFRHE 416KV

AANAARANA AL ALE FFVEG. ome &
GREAE EARUE e 2o EUNT
O 13.8kV WAASF 2927l 2A £E AW

71 @A e 13.8kV HIHFFRZL ] AY RS
7ol #F 2ol Mddsln #E RCP7F AA
slof a2 2 {UFA7 PP WA A Fe
4.16KV ¥ 245} 4 16KV FAdARd e 29
Aot BE FAYT| G 2REZURVIE Fa 29A
45 A% IFEeY. £F HUFFEAR 4.16KV A
PAFFRANN FLE A% Feded olue] jAHA
B Y E ag-1oixe] ik J)EAS FYdi

3 odsgeMe MAZS ciEY

2.3.1 AACieEe] 2eM A

O 2AAAY gdide] T2 Y3tz 3= 34
Aglo] AAE Ay rizger ’ﬂ%-@ éﬂlv}@l A&
A A RsEHe] 75 R e A& DIy, ¥
Ao Hed g hAFA PaF AgE 1.5
5 Foolde EHE AdHLA] lﬂﬂsi 8.+3}
Ut ey AR SEAdA BAEAC AE A
 RAgA o] AFdRe @A Gl .éul%%}ﬂ}«‘e
x%%} Fage] fzdge]l WA #E 7] € 24
d £4& FAHEBE AWELAAA LG E] e
T% 717li§1=4°ﬂ*1 S kg

aN]

~1171~



O AAULA 2UAYATY AdTFeYEe Fug
718 5% AAALETEY dAYrIE 5 dividd
TFoz2 FEEY. AAUEAAA AdEn Je 2A
A L AAFFALo] AFdso] A9 AFAto)
30%°18te Z4AHA d7|d9S §£Yde 3FAYR
A A A (Residual Voltage Bus transfer)®]e|u
0.5~329 AYLFFFAAZH(Dead Bus time)o] %
Ak, AFERAAA} HEHeRAL 4.16KV 34
HjtA R 270 oln 13.8KV HIGHFTIEA 270
(2SWO1M, 2SWOIN)E fAZYAAHE 23S 9
& 283 AS dUEA 2 FE5EAN shedi

O AAdLAL TARFA 7 24E o LA D7)
ok Aded 2l 2AAAG] FHEUYNE 53 ALFH
ol AAAQFTFo] 7HedEz AR A B=A] Oy
APozo wAAAY SFHE 7|F ARG A
A9 TFANZHA ] Y. AAULA AS A
AFEAEA G337t FAE AVAEES 83 2
A 3435719 BEANL F2E S 8.41x10°3 /4
Zto 2 OF 40¥7]1F22 2.953 (60 4~53])0]
o oy LAVAIVE A FL 71E YA d
2~33]d "8 ofF 2 ghol},

2.3.2 HHEFRMY HABT OIFY
O FAFFEAE E-1943} go] WAL A=
et g BEos AE FFLE 4 A B
A, Wodgsl 2 WA RLaslE ¥
| A9e FFhE J1E B39 AR
gl 2 239AEE ¢ 4 Aok

(E-1] 83274 HASHFEL AdEa9%

L ox Y

12

A
)
e,
okl
i

o
i3

E
1.88¢x 7] UAT ->PNS —tHd g2
SWYD— F® 7] -UAT —PNS

288BA  Lonsgey

3.UATZE |[SWYD— SAT —PNS —»<tdsg84
- — O =

'\ pnsag [EDG- @dewEd

LSWYD— SAT —PNS —»¢AEFEA
EDG— ¢AFEEA

Ao AL s#=A

p- &8 8 AC— PNS

6. 471433 AAC— PNS —»tHASFEA

N

O gelld AHE A Zo] 7|7 e ¢
el 3T FHY dal SPHoz 294Hd
st7) 93 dxE duloly, A BELH AP
date] 2002 AAE dW7FY7N(SAT)E 1H=
ste Wede]l FEFoY. AVIME d7PAYR7I(S
Wz ¥4%8 45 HASFEAY d3dd Zda
M L A& A S WA
< B9 d¥urgten, 1 d3e #-29 gt}

[F-2] d71¥st7] S@gatdAed g 9324

2
o Lln
oK ol

o
Sge
ol oo oy ja

p_a

>

e Iy

[ w= | =aedus S
| ¥ | JCDF=1.0E-8/RY| KNGR : 79E-7/RY
g‘(;ixﬁ)‘_ ACDF>2.0E-7/RY | Sys.80+: 6.0E-8/RY
AA/A2F] dRAAAN R _
A | =4 Sys.80+: 3.0E-7/RY
Al ACDF>»2.1E-7/RY

Al o RALAS] gk YR T o] 2APFA Aejol M
Aite]l JjEgH oz FPHoy EAZAR ghrdd7]
(SAT)E 9d3d Hee stAlo o3 R} A
Ze/AX A =AEFHES 21x107/RY)A 2743
F Reg Jey dizIEgrE 2d AAse A$Ed

4

eyl =24 ARdE Hes vewth A
AAN $a4e A8 drlEgrE vdds: Aude
A dAs gol 200F MAHE Aol FHFFEA
o =YY oF 2949 Sr L x4 dFHBEZD
AN $eie Aoz wuET

O 29AGAAA AAFFEM v FALdE TFst
= HAYdALArE Divisiond 1914 Ax=Hol gl:
Z} DivisiondlE® 2 Traing] AT FRAe] AZ €T o
719 QASEEN ALTEYEY 2 OFAHE &
w837 98 A ALAZE 40 AAE S $dL
AEN R gAE 98-S UdE 24S i Ay
Boron I FAie #H-37% 2o
[E-3] BT ARAr] A H )0 g DR EA
3 5 A& E A v i

WHAA [ACDF = 87E-8/RY| KNGR : 7.9E-7/RY

0

i

A4 - Sys.80+: 6.0E-8/RY
A /A28 JCDF = 2.4E-8/RY|Sys.80+: 8.37E-7/RY|
A ACDF = 1.1E-7/RY|

A7 AARLAN BAYALAIE 4 EXT H

BAL YR D gRAA AEH/AAAY =4S
T 10%0])3e 7FAE Role Ao H{IH FJ}
Az Qe AAY g ws 2 dFo 2A Fe
o2 Yeigg, 53 @4 AHdgAy AdAFFEAD
2 Division, 4 Train/i @2 g Ao glol 47] Train
% 17} Train ¥ SAZMSAE BE3E FE9 A 9
£ EE5(4455%107)7F 27} Division® 17} Division?
SANFAE TESE A9 B o] SBFE(LMIXI0NE
o 3A ZA etz ok weEb @9 AAgEd 4A
EAT ulAc A gy 20 F71A19 BA o] 8BSk, RAE
e AAA &35S st nigt A 4o ARl
3 o] 8 x| Y Ao dudr)

3.4 2

E d3dAaE 1350MWed N3FY AF2=2 Ads
ol N Ae] kA FF M (safety related Bus)ol
sl A% e $3dh $AZH wE o
Hejo] Ay, 2WAGAZEY HHAN IA &
ol Z NAATEL S 71EY9ATN vadFoEHN
AANLRA dASFREMS AEFF 5497 A48
ol FAHUL S BANY. =F, dr|EEr @Y
gheka} v T ANA 7] 4] ARl i =4 &4
= 2AATE AEH Eozx AAULA AZAF
AAMIFAAE BAs] Bt

¥ Flo S (T o ML

o

it

Lo

(E A}

(1) @2AGFA AFATY, “AANLARZ 71=ME(]) -
AARARE AAME JZ2234 138 KNGR THA
AETAME(2/2)", p.481, 1994.12

2] #=2AEFA AEA 7Y, “AAPLARZ ZeMAH) -
Z2EEA A2z A EHRIA", p76, 19983

(3] ABB-CE, “Electric Power’, CESSAR-DC Ch.8 R
p.8.1-1~8.2.8, 1996.12.31

(4) Nuclear Regulatory Commitee, 10 CFR 50.34
“General Design Criteria for Nuclear Power P
GDC-17 Electric Power systems”, 1995.11.15

(5) AL E(F) AANLAZ A7HAE, “FARLA
A2WAHAZTHEA F1-LANENS)", Rev.B, 1997.8

(6) &§=2AY7&(F) AANYAZ A7IHAY, One Li
Diagram of KNGR Station Power Block™ Rev.0, 19

(7) @3A"H7<(F) 2AAHARNLAR AZIAAE, “SDC
KNGR - Main power & Aux.Power Rev.0, 1996.1

(8] @#2AHJ&(F) AANLAE AV LA™Y, "SFD
KNGR - Main power & Aux.Power” Rev.0, 1997.1

-1172-



